TITLE
SCALE DATE DR DWG REVTHE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETARY
TO E-SWITCH AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR TRANSFERRED
SHEET    OF
REV PCR NO DESCRIPTION DATE BY
TL1250F120BQRCLR
2 : 1 1/25/2012 P010825 BBGL
1 1
FORWARD CURRENT
LED SPECS
FORWARD VOLTAGE @20mA
LUMINOUS INTENSITY @ 20mA
V
mcd
mA
UNITS
20 NOMINAL
1500 TYP.
BLUE
3.3 TYP. 4.0 MAX.
650 MIN.
P.C.B LAYOUT
4
21
CIRCUIT: SPST
3
BLUE LED
65
+-
5.00
[.197 in]
4.50
[.177 in]
6.30
[.248 in]
2.50
[.098 in]
n1.00
[.039 in]
NOTES:
 1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM [INCH]
 2. GENERAL TOLERANCE: X.X=±0.4
                                      X.XX=±0.25
 3. RATING: 50mA @ 12VDC
 4. CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100mW MAX.
 5. INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100MW MIN.
 6. OPERATING FORCE: 120 `60gf
 7. TRAVEL: 0.2 ` 0.1mm
 8. OPERATING TEMPURATURE: -20~C TO 70~C
 9. OPEREATING LIFE: 50,000 CYCLES
 10. LED: BLUE
 11. CONTACTS: SILVER.
 12.     DENOTES CRITICAL PARAMETERS
 13. 2002/95/EC (ROHS) COMPLIANT
 14. PARTS TO BE PACKAGED IN TUBES,
       60 PIECES PER TUBE.
n5.00
[.197 in]
n8.00
[.315 in]
6.80
[.268 in]
2.30
[.091 in]
4.40
[.173 in]
5.90
[.232 in]
10.70
[.421 in]
7.00
[.276 in]
3.50
[.138 in]
3.20
[.126 in]
3.3
[.130 in]
5.80
[.228 in]
6.05
[.238 in]
8.30
[.327 in]
A 20424 Release For Production 1/25/12 BGL
CAP MATERIAL
TO BE CLEAR
POLYCARBONATE
1 35 6 3 6
4
1
5
2
3
6
4
6.30
[.248 in]
.50
[.020 in]
.40
[.016 in]
2.50
[.098 in] .15
[.006 in]
.70
[.028 in]
4.50
[.177 in]
LED Z000009
MATTE TIN PLATED
B 20504 Revise Led Spec/Add Note For Tin Plating 3/2/2012 MM